FAIN: HQ00051310072
OEA Locator: SP1213-13-01
China Lake NAWS/Burroughs HS (SP)
Mr. Emest M. Bell, Jr.
Superintendent
Sierra Sands Unified School District
113 Felspar Avenue
Ridgecrest, CA 93555-3520

Dear Mr. Bell:

I am pleased to inform you that we have approved the June 17, 2014, request to extend
the completion date of the above identified Grant from December 31, 2015, to June 30, 2017.
No additional funds are approved.

Accordingly, the original Agreement, dated December 10, 2012, is amended as follows:

1. Section 2, “Terms and Conditions,” Paragraph “A” is deleted in its entirety and the
following is inserted in its place and stead:

“A. The Grant period is from October 1, 2011, through June 30, 2017. Eligible costs
incurred between October 1, 2011, and December 10, 2012, the initial execution date for this
Agreement, are allowable and reimbursable.”

2. Section 3, “Special Conditions,” Paragraph “H” is deleted in its entirety and the
following is inserted in its place and stead:

“H. Project Development Time Schedule:

Completion of Design: December 31, 2014
Start of Construction: June 30, 2015
Completion of Construction: June 30, 2017

Failure to meet the Project Development Time Schedule is considered a violation of the Grant
Agreement and may result in action by the Grantor to suspend and/or terminate the Grant. The
Project Development Time Schedule may only be extended as a result of a written request from
the Grantee and a written approval by the Grantor.”

3. The Schedule of Reports for this Agreement is deleted in its entirety and the
“Schedule of Reports” in Attachment A is inserted in its place and stead.



You may direct questions regarding this award to your OEA Project Manager,
Captain Daniel Schebler, at (703) 697-2151 or daniel.j.schebler.mil@mail.mil.

Sincerely,

Patrick O'Brien 7/18/2014 4:22:25 PM
Patrick J. O’Brien

Director

Office of Economic Adjustment

Attachment:
As stated



Schedule of Reports

For

Attachment A

China Lake NAWS/Burroughs HS (SP)

FAIN: HQ00051310072

October 1, 2011 through June 30, 2017

Interim Performance Reports

10/01/2011
01/01/2013
04/01/2013
07/01/2013
10/01/2013
01/01/2014
04/01/2014
07/01/2014
10/01/2014
01/01/2015
04/01/2015
07/01/2015
10/01/2015
01/01/2016
04/01/2016
07/01/2016
10/01/2016
01/01/2017
04/01/2017

through
through
through
through
through
through
through
through
through
through
through
through
through
through
through
through
through
through
through

12/31/2012
03/31/2013
06/30/2013
09/30/2013
12/31/2013
03/31/2014
06/30/2014
09/30/2014
12/31/2014
03/31/2015
06/30/2015
09/30/2015
12/31/2015
03/31/2016
06/30/2016
09/30/2016
12/31/2016
03/31/2017
06/30/2017

Final Performance Report

10/01/2011

Interim Federal Financial Report (SF 425)

through 06/30/2017

10/01/2011
01/01/2013
01/01/2014
01/01/2015
01/01/2016

Final Federal Financial Report (SF 425)

through
through
through
through
through

12/31/2012
12/31/2013
12/31/2014
12/31/2015
12/31/2016

10/01/2011

Deliverables

through 06/30/2017

Due Date

01/31/2013
04/30/2013
07/31/2013
10/31/2013
01/31/2014
04/30/2014
07/31/2014
10/31/2014
01/31/2015
04/30/2015
07/31/2015
10/31/2015
01/31/2016
04/30/2016
07/31/2016
10/31/2016
01/31/2017
04/30/2017
09/30/2017

09/30/2017

01/31/2013
01/31/2014
01/31/2015
01/31/2016
01/01/2017

09/30/2017

09/30/2017



