FAIN: HQ00051310072 OEA Locator: SP1213-13-01

China Lake NAWS/Burroughs HS (SP)

Mr. Ernest M. Bell, Jr. Superintendent Sierra Sands Unified School District 113 Felspar Avenue Ridgecrest, CA 93555-3520

Dear Mr. Bell:

I am pleased to inform you that we have approved the June 17, 2014, request to extend the completion date of the above identified Grant from December 31, 2015, to June 30, 2017. No additional funds are approved.

Accordingly, the original Agreement, dated December 10, 2012, is amended as follows:

- 1. Section 2, "Terms and Conditions," Paragraph "A" is deleted in its entirety and the following is inserted in its place and stead:
- "A. The Grant period is from October 1, 2011, through June 30, 2017. Eligible costs incurred between October 1, 2011, and December 10, 2012, the initial execution date for this Agreement, are allowable and reimbursable."
- 2. Section 3, "Special Conditions," Paragraph "H" is deleted in its entirety and the following is inserted in its place and stead:
 - "H. Project Development Time Schedule:

Completion of Design: December 31, 2014

Start of Construction: June 30, 2015

Completion of Construction: June 30, 2017

Failure to meet the Project Development Time Schedule is considered a violation of the Grant Agreement and may result in action by the Grantor to suspend and/or terminate the Grant. The Project Development Time Schedule may only be extended as a result of a written request from the Grantee and a written approval by the Grantor."

3. The Schedule of Reports for this Agreement is deleted in its entirety and the "Schedule of Reports" in Attachment A is inserted in its place and stead.

You may direct questions regarding this award to your OEA Project Manager, Captain Daniel Schebler, at (703) 697-2151 or daniel.j.schebler.mil@mail.mil.

Sincerely,

Patrick O'Brien 7/18/2014 4:22:25 PM Patrick J. O'Brien Director Office of Economic Adjustment

Attachment: As stated

Attachment A

Schedule of Reports For China Lake NAWS/Burroughs HS (SP) FAIN: HQ00051310072

October 1, 2011 through June 30, 2017

Interim Performance Reports			Due Date
10/01/2011	through	12/31/2012	01/31/2013
01/01/2013	through	03/31/2013	04/30/2013
04/01/2013	through	06/30/2013	07/31/2013
07/01/2013	through	09/30/2013	10/31/2013
10/01/2013	through	12/31/2013	01/31/2014
01/01/2014	through	03/31/2014	04/30/2014
04/01/2014	through	06/30/2014	07/31/2014
07/01/2014	through	09/30/2014	10/31/2014
10/01/2014	through	12/31/2014	01/31/2015
01/01/2015	through	03/31/2015	04/30/2015
04/01/2015	through	06/30/2015	07/31/2015
07/01/2015	through	09/30/2015	10/31/2015
10/01/2015	through	12/31/2015	01/31/2016
01/01/2016	through	03/31/2016	04/30/2016
04/01/2016	through	06/30/2016	07/31/2016
07/01/2016	through	09/30/2016	10/31/2016
10/01/2016	through	12/31/2016	01/31/2017
01/01/2017	through	03/31/2017	04/30/2017
04/01/2017	through	06/30/2017	09/30/2017
Final Performance Report			
10/01/2011	through	06/30/2017	09/30/2017
Interim Federal Financial Report (SF 425)			
10/01/2011	through	12/31/2012	01/31/2013
01/01/2013	through	12/31/2013	01/31/2014
01/01/2014	through	12/31/2014	01/31/2015
01/01/2015	through	12/31/2015	01/31/2016
01/01/2016	through	12/31/2016	01/01/2017
Final Federal Financial Report (SF 425)			
10/01/2011	through	06/30/2017	09/30/2017
<u>Deliverables</u>			09/30/2017